CITY OF LEAGUE CITY

CHANGE ORDER
CHANGE ORDER/C.O.No. _1
PROJECT: Calder Road Pump Station Improvements Project
CONTRACT No.: PROJECT No.: WT1205
TO: CSA Construction , Inc.
Contractor and 2314 McAllister Road
Address for Written Notice Houston, TX 77092
REFERENCE RFIs/RFPs:
1.01 DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES CONTRACT CHANGE
AMOUNT TIME
ITEM 1 SCOPE: WCD No. 1 (See Attached WCD No. 1) $26,161.00 28 Days
ITEM 2 SCOPE: WCD No. 2 (See Attached WCD No. 2) $9,546.00 25 Days
ITEM 3 SCOPE: Demolition of 0.5 MG Bolted Steel Ground Storage $37,927.00 60 Days
Tank (GST) and associated piping (See attached scope
of work).
JUSTIFICATION: The Calder Road Bolted Galvanized Steel 0.5SMG
GST was include in the FY2017 CIP Annual Water
System Improvements Project (WT1402) to be
rehabilitated. Upon inspection of the GST it was
determined that the GST had major structural failures
and had deteriorated to a condition that was beyond
rehabilitation. This GST was required to be
demolished. All associated piping to and from the
GST required removal or adjustments.
ITEM 4 SCOPE: Coating of Interior and Exterior of 1.5 MG Welded  $246,297.00 120 Days
Steel Ground Storage Tank (GST) (See attached scope
of work).
JUSTIFICATION: Upon inspection of the 1.5 MG GST it was

determined that it was time for some minor structural
repairs on the interior, and replacement of the
protective coating for the interior and exterior.

TOTALS: $319,931.00

233 Days




CITY OF LEAGUE CITY
CHANGE ORDER

1.02 ACCEPTANCE BY CONTRACTOR
Contractor agrees to perform change(s) included in this Change Order for the price and time
indicated. The prices for changes include all costs associated with this Change Order.

M%_\?Wm S5-)2-]7

Date

1.03 ACCEPTANCE BY THE CITY

;f d@t/l— 5/11/2017

Praject Manager / Engineer ' Date Director of Public Works Date

Project Manager / League City Date = Date

[intermediate Authority, if needed) Date City Manager Date
END OF DOCUMENT

cc: [Binkley & Batfield Inc.], [Water Production Dept. Director], [City Director of Engineering], [File(s)]



CITY OF LEAGUE CITY

CHANGE ORDER
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
C.0. No. 1 Contract No.: Proj. No.: WT1205
1.01 CONTRACT PRICE SUMMARY Dollar Amount Percent
A. Original Contract Price $12,213,750.00 100.00%
B.  Previous Change Orders $0.00 0.00%
C.  This Change Order $319,931.00 2.62%
D. Contract Price $12,533,681.00 102.62%
Date of Commencement of the Work: Monday, August4, 2014
1.02 CONTRACT TIME SUMMARY Duration Completion Date
A. Original Contract Time 540 Days Monday, January 25,2016
B. Previous Change Orders 0 Days Monday, January 25, 2016
C. This Change Order 233 Days
D. Contract Time 773 Days Wednesday, September 14, 2016

1.03  TOTAL VALUE OF INCREASES OUTSIDE OF GENERAL SCOPE OF WORK

A. Including this Change Order, the following table is provided to track conditions related to
Paragraph 7.1.2.3 of Document 00700 - General Conditions.

PERCENT OF ORIGINAL
CHANGE ORDER No. AMOUNT ADDED CONTRACT PRICE
1 $319,931.00 2.62%
TOTALS $319,931.00 2.62%

END OF SUMMARY






ﬁd% (

TEXAS

www.leaguecity.com

7

To: John Baumgartner, Deputy City Manage,/) il
From: Bobby Morrison, Senior Project Manakr?/
Reference: Calder Road Booster Pump Station )

LC CIP Project No. WT1205
Subject: Work Change Directive No. 1

Water Well Upgrade
Date: March 13,2015

Work Change Directive No. 1| (WCD #1) represents water well modifications to increase the well
production from 1,500 gpm to 2,000 gpm, for the amount of $26,161.00.

Weisinger Incorporated has completed the test pumping and hydrological analysis of the Calder Road
Pump Station new well. Based on Weisinger comprehensive well/pump assessment, Weisinger
recommends the permanent pumping equipment be upgraded to 2,000 gpm @ 387° TDH by
increasing the motor size to 250 hp (200 hp specified), larger capacity bowl assembly and increasing
the pump setting to 400’ (350’ specified) to maintain 100’ pump submergence during operation. In
essence, an additional 25% of production can be obtained (500 gpm increase from the 1,500 gpm
specified) with an additional investment of 2.3% of the well/pump contract.

If you are in agreement, please sign the enclosed WCD #1 and return to my office for electronic

distribution.
\

Please call if you have any questions at ext 1439.
Thank you

t-bm’bgg WC%“’] Waﬁ&

2 el 1

Bobby Morrison 300 West Walker St Main: 281.554.1000
Senior Project Manger League City, TX 77573 Direct: 281.554-
Bobby.morrison@leaguecity.com www.leaguecity.com 1439




CITY OF LEAGUE CITY
WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE/WCD No. 1

PROIJECT: Calder Road Pump Station Improvements
CONTRACT No.: PROJECT No.: WT1205
TO: CSA Construction, Inc.

Contractor and 2314 McAllister Road

Address for Written Notice Houston, TX 77092

REFERENCE RFIs/RFPs: Submittal No. 53 — Water Well and Well Pump Equipment

You are hereby directed to make the following changes in the Work, as described below and specified or
shown on attachments, if applicable.

1.01 DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES

A. Brief description of changes in the Work:
Water well modifications including a six stage well pump with a capacity of 2,000 gpm at 387
feet TDH, 250 HP WP1 motor, and associated electrical modifications including increased motor
soft start, conductors and conduit. These modifications will replace a five stage well pump with
a capacity of 1,500 gpm at 344 feet TDH, 200 HP motor, and associated electrical equipment.

B. Justification for change(s):
After completing the comprehensive well/pump assessment, it was determined the well
production could be increased 25% from 1,500 gpm to 2,000 gpm by implementing the above
modifications at an increased well item cost of only 3%. The increased well production will help

offset production losses at other City wells.

1.02 PROPOSED ADJUSTMENTS

A, Contract Price (Check one):

[X ] Lump sum increase of $26.161.00.
[ 1 UnitPriceof $ per
[ 1 Asprovided in subparagraph of General Conditions.
[ ] Asfollows:
B. Contract Time: Contract Time is proposed to be adjusted. Proposed adjustment is an

increase of 28 days.



CITY OF LEAGUE CITY
WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE

1.03 NOTICE TO PROCEED BY THE CITY
Signature by City Director of Engineering or Deputy City Manager indicates notice to
proceed to Contractor for the described work and ouflines proposed method of adjustment in

Contract Price and Contract Time.
N
slejs Sl QA ofufic
ltant Project Manager ¢ 'Daw! City Director of i YV Date
) QLR sk
City Projeot Manager T Da Deputy Cliy Manager l g Duto

1.04 ACCEPTANCE BY CONTRACTOR
Signature by Contractor indicates Contractor's agreement with the above proposed
adjustments in Contract Price and Contract Time.

N e sre. 31215

tractor Signatuze and Title

END OF DOCUMENT

cc:  Binkley & Barfield, Inc., Water Production, Director of Engineering, File




CITY OF LEAGUE CITY

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
WCD No. 1 Contract No.: Proj. No.: WT 1205
1.01 CONTRACT PRICE SUMMARY Dollar Amount Percent
A. Original Contract Price $12,213,750.00 100.00%
B.  Previous WCDs or Change Orders $0.00 0.00%
C. This Work Change Directive $26,161.00 0.21%
D. Revised Contract Price $12,239,911.00 100.21%
E.  Projected Contract Modifications*
F.  Projected Contract Price
Date of Commencement of the Work: Monday, August 4, 2014
1.02 CONTRACT TIME SUMMARY Duration Completion Date
A. Original Confract Time 540 Days Monday, January 25,2016
B. Previous WCDs or Change Orders 0 Days Monday, January 25,2016
C. This Work Change Directive 28 Days
D. Revised Contract Time 568 Days Monday, February 22, 2016
E. Projected Contract Modifications*
E. Projected Contract Time

1.03 TOTAL VALUE OF INCREASES OUTSIDE OF GENERAL SCOPE OF WORK
A. Including this Work Change Directive, the following table is provided to track conditions
related to Article 10 — 12 of Document 00700 - General Conditions.

PERCENT OF ORIGINAL
WCD & C.0O. Nos. AMOUNT ADDED CONTRACT PRICE
1 $26,161.00 0.21%
TOTALS $26,161.00 0.21%

* Based on approved WCDs not yet included in Change Orders and Change Orders not yet issued.

END OF SUMMARY



CSA Construction, Inc. / ceneral Contractors

W/
713 / 686-8868 2314 McAllister Road, Houston, Texas 77092
713 / 686-8889 Fax

March 10, 2015 |

Mr. Jason Brock, P.E.
Binkley & Barfield, Inc.
1710 Seamist Drive
Houston, Texas 77008

Re: City of League City
Calder Road Pump Station Improvements
Proposals for Water Well Upgrade

Dear Mr. Brock:
We propose to perform the Water Well Modifications including a six (6) stage well
pump, design point 2,000 gpm at 387’ TDH, 250 hp WP1 motor, and associated electrical

modifications for the following amount:

Water Well Modifications, 2000 gpm, 250 hp $26,161.00

‘We request an additional 28 days to perform these additional work items.
A cost breakdown is attached for your review.

If you require any additional information please contact me.

Sincerely,

CSA CONSTRUCTION, INC.



CALDER ROAD PUMP STATION IMPROVEMENTS

WATER WELL MODIFICATIONS
2000 GPM, 250 HP MOTOR

Qy U
WEISINGER, WELL PUMP & MOTOR 1Lls
PFEIFFER & SON, ELECTRICAL 1Ls8

Unit L.

0.00
0.00

Labor Unit M Material TOTAL
000  18,518.00 18,518.00  18,518.00
0.00 5,265.00  5,265.00 5,265.00
0.00 - 23,783.00 23,783.00

10% OH &P 2,378.00
TOTAL © 26,161.00



PALEINGER

'\ lor T re vrece Professinasis

0. Boa 2346 € Conros, TX 77848 € (CULO)TEC-T721

PUMP EQUIPMENT- 2,300 gpin, 250 hp motor

CSA Construction, Inc. Date: 2/3/2015
Customer: 2314 McAllister Road Work Order No.: 1538
Houston, T 77092 Project: League City
Contact: Mr. Karl Miller Project: Calder Road Well
Bid Item- 22 PUMP EQUIPMENT- Description Qty.  Price/each  Total price
22a "USEM TEFC 200 hp VHS motor, 1770 rpm, TUCS, E.H.T,, (3/60/460V) 1 Included included
imi lEJ : :5?3;1:0 \}':lssov‘:r)ljln m::]cg; 1770 pm, premlum efficlency, VPI 2000 insulation, RUS, - $8,978.00 $6,978.00
Xylem model 14RJLC- 5 stage oil lube bowl assembly
Design point: 1,500 gpm @ 391’ TDH
416 s.8. collets
22b Wear rings (Impellers/bowl cases) LS. Included Included
Dynamic balance Impellers
Factory testing- Hydro test bow] assembly
Factory testing- non witnessed perfwmanoe test
Xylem model 14RIMC- 6 stage oll lube bowl assembly- ~DDEK
22b.1 LS. $9,583.00 $9,583.00
Design polnt: 2,000 gpm @ 387° ToH
22¢ 10" x Z{i" ;“;;A_ cast—lr"o;\ dlscharge haad wl ad] culumn adaptar flange 1 in&uié& o In;.i.lde_c; '
22c1  Heawdutyfab. steelhend and adapter flange-ADDZR 1 841700 $8817.00
22d “30" square (1" thI;k) Hsnl:e.plate w/ drllled-an:;apped i'lOIES T 1 ‘ lndmied —Iru:‘lud.ed
22e' 12"x 3"xl 15[16'réullm:|_l’;sa_n1irlﬁ5;0"s;tilng_) ) T 7 _‘I:S o Tn;ld:d_ CT -Im:ludedl )
2&2&1. - 12"x 3" x 1 ;3;1-6: cnlum.n assembly, a_i;ll;; s-n;n.ding- t;be-(t!;o'-;lt-t.il;;] 150?8 - Hs_(;' v'“——s;,zm.nﬁ ' --;&é—lon;l
zzf a 1" X 20' Ianxth sch. 80 I’VC“pI;;e ISfJI.I.I'I:";g't-i;bI:) ThrTmm T ;50 _lnwd.:d;ti o ;..d:;d '
261 A"x20'lengthsch, 80 PVCpipe (sounding tube)- ACOER 50 a0 gm0
22g 1/4" s.s. alrline- ft. T ) "355 , - ine,(ud«l Induﬂed
T g1 ifa'ss.aidinefe-ADDER T e a4z,  §21.00
’ F22h ‘ChlnrineA, cherhl;alvs'fvor:upu;;l:lt;ﬁmﬁiﬁb;; T o e _imz';_,' l;tdudgd-"'-i-- I;d:d;:l i
221 Wise.supplies (5. banding, arine gauge, ittings) C T nduded | incuded
ST S0 s e 006 T i e
TOTAI. ADDITIONAL FOR PUMP UPGHADES (2,000 gpm, 250 hp motor) $18,518.00‘
a Paymentterms:  Uponcompleton ~ Submittedby: "}_S PrPT I
b, Quote valldity: 30 days Dean S. Marshall
¢. Warranty: 1 year standard Project Manager
d. Delivery: 10-12 weeks A.R.O. Accepted by:
. Frelght‘ Included _ _lzate of acceptance: -



e~NOOO R WN -

PFEIFFER(\ SON, L'TD.

¥lectrical & Teleconununication Contractors

PFEIFFER AND SON JOB # 4151624 CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Date: 3/2/2015
Project: League City Calder Road Pump Station Improvements
Description: Labor and material to increase water well

motor starter, conduit & conductors to
accommodate 250 Hp water well motor.

General Labor 11.00 hours x $

Supervisory Labor 1.00 hours x $
Subtotal items 1 and 2

Labor Burden 556% x ltem 3

Cost of Materials

Equipment

Cost of Transportafion
Subtotal items 3,4,5,6 and 7

Cost of Insurance 4% x item 8

Cost of Bonds (7.4.2.2.4)

Subtotal lines 8,9 and 10

Overhead 10%

Profit 5%

Not Used

Total change order amount items, items 11,12,13 and 14

Page 1

24.0
48.0

264.00
48.00
312.00
171.60
4,041.39
78.00
0.00

4,602.99

184.12
0.00

4,787.11

478.71
0.00
0.00

§ b5265.82



4040 Gulf Freeway, Houston, TX 77004  Tel: 713-748-6100/Fax: 713-749-8476

CONPANY: PFEIFFER AND SON From:s Scott Spilker

ATTENTION: BILL BAKER Pages: 1 :
Farc Date: 3/2/16

Phone: cC:

00 Urgent O For Review [1Please Comment [l Please Reply [ Please Recycle

Subject: CALDER ROAD MCC RVSS

Quote #

Lot: $ 2785.00

Comments: Per your bill of material.

CHANGE 200HP RVSS UNITS TO 250HP UNITS IN SECTION AB OF MCC

Best Regards,
A A

Return to Scott Spilker (713) 749-8420 Fax 713-749-8476
Email: sspilker@wholesaleelectric.com



Job ID:

BID-2015--1108

Project: Calder Rd. Water Plant C/O No. 1

Audit Trail Basic

PFEFFER
SONNLTD

FRE IP5 STD BURIAL 90d/ 48~ R-BEND

Ay T

Vendor: WHLSSUPPLY Labor Level: CONEST 2 Mar 2015 10:21:07
Phase: SWITCHGEAR
LsubPhase: ADDITIVE .
Quantity Size U/M Description
1 NEMA-6 3P . EA MCC STARTER SGL-SPEED NON REV
3 500 ¥ EA  WIPE TERMINATION L3P
Phasa: SWITCHGEAR
ubPhase; DEDUCTIVE
Quantity  Size U/M Description
-1 NEMA-5 3P EA MCC STARTER SGL-SPEED NON REV
-3 400 "+ EA  WIRE TEPMINATION LBR -
Phase: MOTORS / PUMPS
LsubPhase: ADDITIVE
Quantity Size U/M Description
1 250 HP EA 460/480V 3PH MOTOR CONNECTION
Phasa: MOTORS / PUMPS
ubPhase: DEDUCTIVE .
Quantity  Size U/M Description )
-1 200 HP EA 460/460V 3PH MOTOR CONNECTION .
Phase: UNDERGROUND DUCT BANKS
__—SubPhase: ADDITIVE
Quantity  Size U/M Description
100 4 FT PVC SCH 40
12 4> 3 EA BASE DLICT BANK CQI_\IDU[T—_SPACEP.
:I: 4 EA GRND BUSHING INSULATED
2 4 EA  PVC END BELLS
345 500 FI' XHHW CU_ (STR)
11s 3 FT' _XHHW CU (STR) A
2 4 EA FRE IPS 5TD BUBIAL 90df 48" R-BEND
2 4 EA  FRE (D STD BURIAL DBL BELL COUPLING
2 4 EA FRE ID STD BURIAL FEMALE ADAPTER
Phase: UNDERGROUND DUCT BANKS
ubPhase: DEDUCTIVE
Quantity Siz U/M Description
00 3 FT  PYCSCH4Q
-12 3x3 EA BASE DUCT BANK CONDUIT SPACER
-1 3 +EA GRND 3USHING INSULATED
-2 3 EA PVC END BELLS
345 400 FT  XHHW CU (STR)
-115 3. FT  XHHW CU (STR)
2 3 EA




Augdit Trall Basic: Calder Rd. Water Plant C/O No. 1

2 Mar 2015 10:21:07

Phase: UNDERGROUND DUCT BANKS

LsubPhase: DEDUCTIVE -
Quantity Size U/M Description
2 3 EA  FRE ID STD BURIAL DBL BELL COUPLING
L2t 3 EA - FRE ID STD BURJAL FEMALE ADAPTER ;
Phase: EXPOSED OUTDOOR CONDUIT
LsubPhase: ADDITIVE ) o
Quantity . Size U/M Description
0 4 FT  PVC-CTD GRC 40MIL
I £A  CONDULT CUT & THREAD
i 4 EA  PVC-CTD GRC (MYERS TYPE) HUB
€0° 500 T XHHW CU (5TR}
20 3. FT  XHHW CU (STR)
X 4 EA® S-STEEL STRUT CLAMP
1 4 EA  LIQUIDTITE CONDUIT
2 4 FT  LIQUIDTITE CONDIIT ..
1 4 EA  PVC-CTD LIQUID-TITE 90D-CONN
1 4 EA *-PVC-CTD LIGUID-TITE STR-CONN
Phase: EXPOSED OUTDOOR CONDUIT
LsubPhase: DEDUCTIVE
Quantity Size U/M Description
-10 3 FT  PVC-CTD GRC 40MIL
-1 3 EA  CONGUIT CUT & THREAD .
-1 3 EA  PVC-CTD GRC (MYERS TYPE) HUB
-6U° 40D FT  XdHW cu (5TP)’
-20 3. FT  XHHW CU (STR)
-z 3 EA  S-STEEL STRUT CLAMP
-1 3 EA  LIQUIDTITE CONDUIT
-3 3 FT ' LIQUIDTIVE CONDULT
-1 3 EA  PVC-CTD LIQUID~TITE 0D-CONN
S EA  FVC-CTD LIQUID-TITE STR-CONN
Phase: START-UP & MISCELLANEOUS
LsubPhase: ADDITIVE
Quantity Size U/M Description
27  PER HOUR EA  MUNICIPAL DEPARTMENT TRUCK
5  PERHOUP. -- . HR: SUPERWISOR'STRPUCK
Phase: START-UP & MISCELLANEOUS
Lgubphase: DEDUCTIVE
Quantity Siza U/M Description
-21  PER HOUR EA  MUNICIPAL DEPARTMENT TRUCK
L = PER HOUR HR  SUPERVISCOR'S TRUCK




-~ oo o5t - 08 asc PROmaL: padnots peingus PRAROIDINVTRZEIN & dN-LYYLS

= - 60°ZT 8loes'e - EP'96E'E padnain padness uun_._Em PedNAUDNOD YOOALNO A3S0AXI

- - s €3 sz 19865 o SR L9 padnwe padnoig perinoiz POANQ/E#A |10 ONNCHS-EANN
- . -- 00'E 00'0ST - 25'942 padnatd padnosn padnor _ padnaig SdWNd / SYOLOW
.- ;v . 6T e . - 00 582 T pen'e peinels . padnam ...padnoumy . padnoug . GYRSHILIMS
- - 09'95€ 108k 6E°SE99 00'ss¢’z ze'1os’'Tl qor
Sta WORME  umby TomEy e o) TS [ewL =1 FRERNS Crg) SEEGENS e
£A AUV TdNEL TYAIDINNW erejdws] pig *SWILE SALLIQQY "BWeN pig
TO8T:0T STOZ RN T LSINGD e JogeT ATddNSSTHM iJopuas

alrf\Nos
SEER) =T

umopyeasg aselyd

T "ON O/D WE|d 19lep "pd Bpjen  Idefold
BOTT--GT0Z-OlE QX 90f



07 942-.,

- . 0T GLE- pedicin aediarn padnoin PRANZIDINTTEISIH 2 4N-LAVIS

- 80'6- ZEZ'6LE'T- LTzoc’e- padnoin psdnous padnauny padneIo NCD ROOALNO GIS0dXT

e - - °E iT- Ensst'ge - T3 GLT - padnag, padnoin. padnog Fedinen e 13NA ANNOYDEIANA

—~ - - SL'z- 00'sZI- - L6'0vZ- padnoig padnoig padno.s padnoig SdiWnd / S¥010W

- — 55 - -- S£'807- petn0IS padnnus padnois), padnos WYISHILIMS

-- -- ozele- L1'8¢- SZ'6LE'S- - 10°292'¢- qor

5t JognS gl TogET [ensTeR = o] |2 e eon RTINS 7y ) SEETgans BT
LA ALYTdWAL TVLIDINNI ejejdwe] pig xSWLT SALLONG3Q SweN pig
PSIETINT STOZ S8 2 1S3INOD :jeAsT JogeT ATddNSSTHM tdopusp

aLtANos
SR ) -

umopijeasg aseyd

T "ON O/3 Jueid Jagep 'Y fep|ed  defold

80IT—ST0Z-QI8 QI Gof






,ﬁ?ﬂ% i

TEXAS

www.leaguecity.com

To: John Baumgartner, Deputy City Manager
From: Bobby Morrison, Senior Project Manager
Reference: Calder Road Booster Pump Station

LC CIP Project No, WT1205
Subject: Worlk Change Directive No. 2

Bay Gas Facilities Mitigation
Date: March 1, 2016

Work Change Directive No. 2 (WCD #2) represents modifications to the Bay Gas Facilities to mitigate
displacements caused by the acquisition of land for the improvements to the Calder Road Booster
Pump Station, and; the deletion of the Alternate Work Item for the temporary disinfection equipment
and electrical work for the early use of the water well, for a total net increase amount of $9,546.00.

The modifications to the Bay Gas Facilities include the following:

1) Provide propane tank storage area and laydown area (crushed conc.) $36,421.00
2) Relocate three storage containers/tool trailers to the north area $ 374.00
3) Relocate access road and continues to laydown area (crushed conc.) $ 6,146.00
4) Construct employee and customer patking area (crushed conc.) $ 4,285.00

The deletion of the temporary well equipment was a decrease in the amount of $37,880.00.

If you are in agreement, please sign the enclosed WCD #2 and return to my office for electronic
distribution.

Please call if you have any questions at ext 1439.

Thank you
Bobby Morrison 300 West Walker St Main: 281.554.1000
Senior Project Manger League City, TX 77573 Direct: 281.554-

Bobby.morrison@leaguecity.com www.leaguecity.com 1439




CITY OF LEAGUR CITY
WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE/WCD No. 2

PROJECT: Calder Road Pump Station Improvements _
CONTRACT No.: PROJECT No.: WT1205

TO: CSA Construction, Ing,

Contractor and 2314 M r Road

Address for Written Notlce Houston, TX 77092
REFERENCE RFIs/RFPs: Impiovements to Bay Gas, Inc o

You are hereby directed to make the following changes in the Work, as described below and specified or
shown on attachments, if applicable,

1.01 DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES

A. Brief description of changes in the Work:

1) Provide propane tank storage aren and laydown area $36,421,00
2) Move the three storage containers /tool trailes to the noith $374.00
3) Relocate the access road to north PL and continue {0 laydown aven $6,146.00
4) Construct employee and customer parking acen $4,485.00
5) Delete portion of Bid ltem Al ($37,880.00)

B. Justification for change(s):
Land and Ensement acquisition of the Bay Gas properly required the relocation of Bay Gas's
facilitics to mitigate domoges caused by the City’s construction of facilities to serve the Calder

Road Booster Station.

1.02 PROPOSED ADJUSTMENTS
A. Contract Price (Check one):
[X ] Lump sum increase of $9.546.00.
[ 1 UnitPriceof § per

[ 1 Aspovided in subparagraph of General Conditions.
[ ] Asfollows:

B. Contract Time: Contract Time is proposed to be adjusted. Proposed adjustment is an
increase of 25 days.




CITY OF LEAGUE CITY

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVI,

1.03

NOTICE TO PROCEED BY THE CITY

Signature by City Ditector of Engineering or Deputy Cily Managor indicates notice to
proceed to Contractor for the described work and outlines proposed method of adjustment in
Contraot Price and Conlract Time,

e o 2/25/2016 m gl—J{ %24/ zolb

Engincer ; Consulient Prajoct Monnger Dote Clty Dlrecigr ¢f Bnglneoring Date

City Mrojéel Manager ] D!fputy Cily Mannger / Date

1.04 ACCEPTANCE BY CONTRACTOR

LHVH

Signature by Contractor indicates Contractor's agreement with the above proposed
adjustments in Contract Price and Contract Time,

VAY 23l [ &

Date

ctor Signaturo and Tillo

END OF DOCUMENT

Binkley & Bavfield, Inv., Water Production, Divector of Bngineoring, File

- Lo gol ) /i"/,;/z/z/"




CITY OF LEAGUE CITY

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
WCD No, 2 Contract No.: __ Proj. No.: WT 1205
1.01 CONTRACT PRICE SUMMARY N Dollar Amount Percent
A, Original Contract Price _ $12,213,750.00 100.00%
B,  Provious WCDs or Change Orders $26,161.00 o 0.21%
C.  This Work Change Directive - $9,54600  0.08%
D.  Revised Contiact Price J ‘ $12.249.4S7.00I 100.29%|
B, Projected Contract Modifications® - ;___h .
F.  Projected Contract Price ' - :
Date of Commencement of the Work: Monday, Augustd, 2014
1.02 CONTRACT TIME SUMMARY Duration Completion Date
A.  Original Contract Time 540 Days Moudny, January 25,2016
B, Provious WCDs or Change Orders 28 Days s Monday, PFelwuaty 22, 2016
C. This Work Change Directive 25 Days
D, Revised Conlruct Time | 593 Days | l Friday, March 18, 2016 =-]
B.  Projected Contiact Modifications®
E, Projected Contract Tine

1.03 TOTAL VALUE OF INCREASES OUTSIDE OF GENERAL SCOPE OF WORK
A, Including this Work Chango Directive, the following table is provided to track conditions
related to Article 10 — 12 of Document 00700 -~ General Conditions,

PERCENT OF ORIGINAL
WCD & C.0. Nos. AMOUNT ADDED CONTRACT PRICE
| $26,161.00 0.21%
2 $9,546.00 0.08%
TOTALS $35,707.00 0.29%

* Bnsed on approved WCDs not yet included in Chango Orders and Chauge Orders not yet issued.

END OF SUMMARY




CSA Construction, Inc. / ceneral Contractors

/l'
&P
713 / 606-0060 4 McAlllster 1 ; ,
44 ;{686-8889 R 2314 McAllister Road, Houston, Toxas 77092

November 30, 2015

Mr. Bobby Morrigon
Senior Project Manager
City of Lengue City

1505 Dickinson Ave,
Lengue City, Texas 77573

Re: Calder Road Pump Station
Improvements to Bay Gas, Ine.

Dear Mr, Morrison:

We propose to perform the following improvements to the Bay Gas, Ine. facilities:

Frovide a propane tank storage aron and Inydown aren of approximately 16,000 sf,
The area will be stripped of topsoil, trees and debris will be removed and disposed
offsite, fill matorial will be placed in the low areas, subgrade will be compacted, filter
fabric will be placed, 8" of crushed concrete will be placed and compacted. The area to
the east of this laydown area will bo made to drain with swales and fill material,

Total $36,421.00

An additional 14 days is required for this work.

Asslst in moving the propone tanks to the new storage aren,
Total $872.00
An additional 2 days is required for this work.

Move the three storage containoxs/tool trailexs to the moxth,

Total $374.00
An additional 1 day is required for this work,

Relocate the access voad the north property line and continve the aceess voad to the
lnydown aren, The area will be stripped of topsoil, trees and debris will be removed and




QY
disposed offsite, subgrade will be compacted, filter fabric will be placed and 8" erushed (:3#)
coneicte will be placed and compacted, "
Total $6,146.,00
An additional 6 days is required for this work.

Provide an omployee and customer parking aven. ‘The area will be stripped of topsoil,
subgrade will bo compacted, filter fabrio will be placed and 8" crushed concrete will be
placed and compaoted,

Total $4,485.00

An additional 4 days is required for this work,

A cost breakdown is attached for your reviow.

If you require any additional information please contact me.

Sincerely,

CSA CO ?’l‘ RUCTION, INC.

-------- L.:; . W =

Kenneth H. Schuliz




CALDER HOAD pLIMP STATION BPROVENENTO
IMPROVEMENTS YO DAY OAG, NG,

PILOPONE YANK STORAGR AREEA AYD lAYD(:]&‘M M:II!'A
iy

REMOVE YREEB ARD DEOIUS 20 M
DUMPSTER MAWLOFFS 4 EA
COMPACT BUDARADT 1178 sy
Aub FUL DIRT 10a Y
ORADE TO BRAN 10,000 81t
FLTER FADRUG 16,000 &F
D*GRUSKED CONCRETE 416 oY
PURCHASH CRUSHED CONCRETE 741 TH
COMPAGY CRUSHED CONCRETE 10,000 81"

Unit. Labor  Uslt Matwlsd  Motlsl  TOTAL

1700 340.00 GO0 100,00 000 46000
0.00 0.00 03000 252000 000 282000

000 35160
0.00 0.00 2340 000 1741000 1FATOR)
004  040.00 003 46000 000 120,00

4,765 0310 10020 3002
33% LADORBURDEN 1680
BUBTOTAL 31000

AB3IBY I MOVINO T PROPONB YANKS YO THE NEW OTORAOE ANEA

Qy o
OPEIAYOR 7 Mh
TUGGER < LABONERD 14 W
LOADER OR TRACK OB 1 hrs

16% OlIAP 4,761
TOTAL 33421
Toxibly Mon-Texabla
UniL Lobor  Untpd Mpledsl  Maytedt)  TOTAL

2000 162.00 0.00 000 000 102,00
1000 224,00 0.00 000 000 22400

0.00 0.00 3000 21000 0.00 1000
08 an 0 e

33% LADOR BURPEN 142

TOTAL 780

RoP 11

o erz

MOVEYIIE ViinEn STORAGH CONFARERMTOOL YRAILENS YO YHiE HOTYIII

ay u

OVERATON a v
RIGGEN » LABDRENS 0 M
LOADER OR TRAGKHIOR 3 ho

Toaxebla Non-Texsbdla
UntL Labor  Ur'id Mataita) Meterlal  TOTAL

200 70.00 0.00 000 000 800
10.00 00.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 68,00

NELOGATE AGCEEE ROAD AT THE HONTII PROPERTY LINE AND CONTINUE ACCHES IROAD YO THE LAYDDYR ATtEA

ay v
COMPAOT GUBGBRADE 207 8Y
QNADE FOR ACCESS NOAD 2,400 8F
FRYENFADRIO 2400 8P
8* GAUSHED CONGRETE, INBTALL 66 oY
PURCHASE GRUBHED CONCRETE 118 T
COMPACY CRUSHED CONCRETE 2400 BF
EMPLOYED & CUSTOMER PATLIGNG AREA

ay u
COMPAGY 8UDONADE 108 8y
GADE FON PATUONG AREA 1,700 8F
FILTER PABRIC 1,760 8F
&' CRUSHED CORGRETE, INBTALL 40 ¢V
PURGHAGE CRUBITID CONCIITR 06
COMPAGT CRUBHED CONCRETR 1,760 8F

000 000 00 00M 000 9000
" w0 0 2o

35% LABORBUADENR (1]

ToraL T e

164 QHAP 49

T

Umii Lobor  Unind L‘:& ’m‘mm TOTAL

040 12010 0.35 0340 000 2130
007 18000 004 0000 000 20400
0.02 40.00 0.00 0.00 21000 28400

i 000  B20.00
000 0.00 2340 000 270120 278120
040 000 0000

016 360.00 24000

140 1% 2017 4920
5% LABOR DUNDEN 4
SuaTaTAL B34
1o oHap o2
Rt
YOTAL 6,140

Tarablo Hon-Tavablo
UniL Labor  Un'tM Matecdsl  Molerlal  YOYAL

0AG 076 0.3 63.23 000  160.00
0qr {2320 0.04 TDAD 000 10360
002 3320 0.00 000 16840 {9380
760 30000 0600 24000 000 €00.00
000 0.00 240 000 201240 201940
016 204.00 Q10 170.00 D00 44000

o0 60 211 360
5% LADONDURDEN. 300

BUDYOTAL 3000

HOUP 6

TOTAL 4488







CSA Construction, Inc. / ceneral Contractors
QA
©p)

13/ 686-8868 2314 McAliister Road, Houston, Texas 77
713 7 686-8889 Fax as 77092

April 28, 2017

Mr. Bobby Morrison
Senior Project Manager
City of League City

1505 Dickinson Ave.
League City, Texas 77573

Re: Calder Road Pump Station
Proposal For Demolition Of Existing 0.5 MG Ground Storage Tank

Dear Mr, Motrison:

We propose to provide the demolition and its associated work for the existing 0.5 MG

GST for the following amount:
GST Demolition $37,927

This work will include:

Demolition and removal of the 0.5 MG GST, piping, electrical and concrete

Removal of the 16” WLSB and 16” WLIC piping

Isolate and blind flange the 16” WLSB and 16” WLIC piping at the 1.5 MG GST
Relocate the new 12” WLI to the 1.5 MG GST

Provide 12” riser piping, supports and roof penetration at the 1.5 MG GST

Provide fill dirt and grade site at the location of the removed GST

Provide credit for the deletion of 1” airline and one air diffuser plate

Provide DFS revisions in accordance with Binkley and Barfield meeting memo and DFS
quote no. 160616-01-JV

An additional 60 days is required to perform this work.

A cost breakdown is attached for your review. Please contact me if you require any
additional information.

Sincerely

CSA CONSTRUCTION, INC.



CALDER ROAD PUMP STATION IMPROVEMENTS

DEMOLITION OF EXISTING 0.5 MG GST
Non-Taxable Taxable

Qy U Unit L Labor  UnitM Material Material TOTAL
GST DEMOLITION, CHERRY CO. T EA 0 0 12,200 12,200 0 12,200
DEMO 16" INTERCONNECT PIPING ! EA 440 440 320 320 0 760
BLIND FLANGE 16" LINES w/ SS N&B SETS 2 EA 160 320 418 836 0 1,156
RELOCATE 12" WLI LINE 1 EA 3,610 3,610 3,180 3,180 0 6,790
RELOCATE 12" GST RISER PIPE 1 EA 1430 1,430 1,072 1,072 ] 2,502
FILL/GRADE SITE AT TANK LOCATION 2,290 SF 0.40 216 0.35 802 0 1,718
DELETE MIXING SYSTEM AT GST #2 1 EA o 0 (2,784) {2,784) 0 (2,784)
DFS CONTROL CHANGES 1 EA 0 0 8,288 8,288 0 8,288
6,716 23914 0 30,630

35% LABOR BURDEN 2,351
SUBTOTAL 32,960
15% OH&P 4,947

TOTAL 37,027






CSA Construction, Inc. / ceneral Contractors

Sp

713 / 686-8868 2314 McAlllster Road, Houston, Texas 77092
713 / 686-8889 Fax
April 27,2017

Mr. Bobby Morrison
Senior Project Manager
City of League City

1505 Dickinson Ave,
League City, Texas 77573

Re: Calder Road Pump Station
Proposal For Interior and Exterior Painting and Repairs Of Existing GST No. 1

Dear Mr. Morrison:

We propose to provide the interior and exterior painting and tank repairs of the existing
GST #1 (1.5 MQG) in accordance with the attached scope of work. Tank repairs include
replacement of top six feet of the access ladder, addition of a ladder safety climb rail
system, repair of the top edge of the overflow box and repair of approximately of eight
feet of roof rafter. This proposal does not include the replacement of the cathodic
protection system. If a new cathodic system is required please provide specifications or
additional direction.

Painting with Tnemec materials and interior repairs:  $243,117

If the overflow box is requested to be replaced instead of repaired please add $3,180.
An additional 120 days is required to perform this work.

A cost breakdown is attached for your review. Please contact me if you require any
additional information.

Sincerely,

CSA CONSTRUCTION, INC.

%}L Schultz I



CALDER ROAD PUMP STATION IMPROVEMENTS

PAINTING INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR OF GST #1, TNEMEC PAINT

INTERIOR

INTERIOR GST, TNEMEC / RUSTBUSTERS
REPAIR RAFTER, 8 LF

OVERFLOW BOX, WEIR EDGE REPAIR
REPAIR LADDER, TOP 6 LF

LADDER, SAFETY CLIMB RAIL, 30 LF
SCAFFOLDING FOR WELDER/FABRICATOF

EXTERIOR
EXTERIOR GST, TNEMEC / RUSTBUSTERS

Qty

= ok b o e

U

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
LS

EA

Unit L

0
200
400
150
310
900

Non-Taxable Taxable

Labor  Unit M Material Material TOTAL
0 123,317 123,317 0 123,317
200 675 675 0 875
400 180 150 0 550
180 1,100 1,100 0 1,250
310 614 614 0 924
900 450 450 0 1,350

0 82,454 82,454 0 82,454
1,960 208,760 0 210,720
35% LABOR BURDEN 686

SUBTOTAL 211,406
15% OH&P M,711

TOTAL 243,117



